Recording Requested By: U.S. Bank Trust National Association

When Recorded Return To:

Return Documents To: ./ ATTN: RELEASE DEPARTMENT AURORA LOAN SERVICES INC P. O. BOX 1706 SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69363-1706

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

LOAN ID: 245895 "ZAHARRIS GERALD" LEHM01

BARCODE:

2921160

POOL:

614542

Date of Assignment: 08/29/2001

Assignor: STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR RTC MORTGAGE at

225 FRANKLIN STREET, BOSTON, MA 02100 Assignee: AURORA LOAN SERVICES INC.

Executed By: GERALD E. ZAHARRIS AND ROBERTA ZAHARRIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS To: CITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, A CARLIFORNIA CORP.

Date of Deed of Trust: 04/26/1988

Recorded 04/29/1988 as Instrument/Document No. 177107 in Book 488 Page 3521 In DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

Property Address: 13-A LAKE VILLAGE DR, ALSO KNOWN AS 13-A SQUAW LANE, STATELINE, NV 89449

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100ths DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, paid to the above named Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Deed of Trust together with the Note or other evidence of indebtedness (the "Note"), said Note having an original principal sum of \$71,500.00 with interest, secured thereby, together with all moneys now owing or that may hereafter become due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's beneficial interest under the Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Deed of Trust and Note, and also the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Deed of Trust and Note. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has executed these presents the day and year first above written:

State Street/Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee for RTC Mortgage

On <u>SEP 27 2001</u> (DATE)

By:

Peter T. Croke Vice President

CNA*20010822-0054 GENERIC DOUGLAS NV BAT: 84 KATD

0537185

BK0302PG05951

RFCORD

Page 2 Corporate Assignment of Deed of Trust Massachusetts STATE OF COUNTY OF Douglas Slocum , a Notary , before me, County, in the State in and for , personally appeared , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal, **Notary Scal** Douglas J. Slocum Notary Public-Massachusetts, USA Notary Expines: My Commission Expires March 15, 2007 (This area for notarial seal) US Bank Trust N.A. 180 5th Street E, St. Paul, MN 55101 CNA*20010822-0054 GENERIC DOUGLAS NV BAT: 84/245895 KATD REQUESTED BY DOUGLAS COL MEYADA

2002 MAR 18 AM 11: 46

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ PAID KO DEPUTY